Town of St. Germain Public Notice

A Special Meeting of the St. Germain Town Board will be held on Tuesday, September 20, 2016 at 6:00pm at the Community Center Town Board Meeting Room.

<u>AGENDA</u>

- 1. Call To Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call, Establish A Quorum
- 4. Open Meeting Verification
- 5. Approval of the Agenda with the order left up to the discretion of the Chairman
- 6. Citizen's Comments Citizens are encouraged to share their concerns and ideas with the Board. Please limit your comments to five minutes or less.
- 7. Town Board Member Concerns
- 8. Discussion/Action Items
 - a. Review, refine and adopt Chapters 1, 3, 4 and 11 of the Town of St. Germain Code of Ordinances.
 - b. Approval for the Financing of the Repairs to the Town Roads.
 - c. Approval of the Liquor License for the Wild Bear Pub & Grill.
 - d. Approval of the Bike Path Blacktop Repairs.
 - e. Winter ATV/UTV Routes and Usage.
- 9. Next Town Board Meeting Date
- 10. Adjourn

Posted by Tom Christensen No Later Than 5:00pm Monday September 19, 2016.

Town Chairman